®
CPA /CPD Series Data Sheet
200 – 550 Watt CompactPCI® AC-DC and DC-DC Converters
BCD20005-G Rev AB1 Page 1 of 20 www.power-one.com
Features
Compliant with PICMG® CompactPCI® specifications
Input-to-output isolation
4 high current outputs

Model Selection
Product Marking
Label with specific type designation, applicable safety
approvals and recognition marks, CE mark, warnings,
Power-One patents, company logo, input voltage range,
nominal output voltage and output current, degree of
protection, batch no., serial no., and data code including
production site, modification status, and date of production.
Identification of LEDs.
Table 1: Standard models
Model 3            Output Operating input Rated power1 Efficiency2 Case
range ηηηηη
No. Vo nom Io nom Io max Vi min – Vi max Po nom 1 min typ
[V] [A] [A] [W] [%] [%]
CPD200-4530G Vo1 5.0 20 40 36 – 75 VDC 200 80 82.2 3U x 8HP
CPD200-4530 Vo2 3.3 20 40
Vo3 12 2.5 5.5
Vo4 –12 0.5 2
CPD250-4530G Vo1 5.0 25 40 36 – 75 VDC 250 80 82.2 3U x 8HP
CPD250-4530 Vo2 3.3 20 40
Vo3 12 4 5.5
Vo4  –12 1 2
CPA200-4530G Vo1 5.0 20 40 90 – 264 VAC 4) 200 81.5 83 3U x 8HP
CPA200-4530 Vo2 3.3 20 40 47 – 63 Hz 5)